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North Georgia C&S (0-1) -vs- Embry-Riddle (1-0)
1/25/2002 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (University Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kuykendall, Kyle (1-0)
Loss: White, Jon (0-1)
Save: Rigsby, Tucker (1)
HBP: Lystad, Rob, Kuykendall, Kyle, Rigsby, Tucker
PB: Hall, Brett
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Ritter First: Woody Boyle 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 111   
Game notes:

Kuykendall faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Georgia C&S 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 9 3
Embry-Riddle 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 X 9 7 4

North Georgia C&S 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hocevar, CJ dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Loder, David 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Barrett, Aaron 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Deckon, Nick lf 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Ihlenburg, Mark 3b 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Copeland, Jason ss 5 0 1 3 0 1 2
Hall, Brett c 2 0 0 0 3 1 1
    Cooper, David pr/ph 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
Ainslie, Merritt cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hrenko, Patrick rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matheny, Paul rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brinson, Bryan 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lystad, Rob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Jon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blackmon, Cory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 9 5 4 8 10

2B: Ihlenburg, Mark (1)
SF: Hocevar, CJ (2)
HBP: Deckon, Nick (1); Ainslie, Merritt (1)
E: Ihlenburg, Mark (1); Lystad, Rob (2)

Embry-Riddle 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah, Jimbo cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hagestad, Regan pr/lf 1 2 0 1 1 1 0
Liberatore, Mike lf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Smith, Justin c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Anderson, Bryan pr 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Cocolin, Nate 1b 4 1 2 5 0 0 0
    Jones, Garrett 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniels, Todd dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Smith, Adam dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Davis, Jerod rf 4 0 0 1 0 3 1
Rojas, Juan 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
D'Antonio, Dan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
McDonald, Zak ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Ethridge, Brad ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kuykendall, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rigsby, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 7 8 4 11 3

2B: Smith, Justin (1)
HR: Cocolin, Nate (1)
SH: Hagestad, Regan (1)
SB: Hagestad, Regan (1)
HBP: Daniels, Todd (1)
PO: Cocolin, Nate (1)
E: Smith, Justin (1); Rojas, Juan (1); D'Antonio, Dan (1); McDonald,
Zak (1)

North Georgia C&S IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lystad, Rob 4.1 4 5 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 17 22 6 3 17
White, Jon (L, 0-1) 2.2 3 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 —
Blackmon, Cory 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 —
Totals 7 9 7 4 11 0 0 1 0 30 36 8 4 17

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kuykendall, Kyle (W, 1-0) 5.0 7 3 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 21 26 7 5 15
Rigsby, Tucker (S, 1) 4.0 2 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 14 17 2 4 —
Totals 9 6 1 4 8 0 0 2 0 35 43 9 9 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Georgia C&S - Top of 1st NGC ERU
Hocevar singled to left center (2-2). 0 0
Loder reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hocevar out at second p to ss. 0 0
Deckon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Loder out at second p to ss. 0 0
Ihlenburg singled to left center (0-1); Deckon advanced to second. 0 0
Copeland fouled out to rf (1-0). 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st NGC ERU
Hannah walked (3-2). 0 0
Hagestad pinch ran for Hannah. 0 0
Hagestad advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Liberatore struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Hagestad stole third. 0 0
Smith, J walked (3-0). 0 0
Anderson pinch ran for Smith, J. 0 0
Anderson advanced to second on a passed ball; Hagestad scored. 0 1
Cocolin flied out to lf (1-1). 0 1
Anderson advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Daniels singled through the left side, RBI; Anderson scored. 0 2
Davis struck out. 0 2

North Georgia C&S - Top of 2nd NGC ERU
Hagestad to lf. 0 2
Liberatore to cf. 0 2
Smith, J to c for Anderson. 0 2
Hall walked. 0 2
Cooper pinch ran for Hall. 0 2
Ainslie, M hit by pitch; Cooper advanced to second. 0 2
Hrenko struck out. 0 2
Brinson singled through the left side; Ainslie, M advanced to second; Cooper advanced to third. 0 2
Hocevar flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Cooper scored. 1 2
Loder popped up to 1b. 1 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd NGC ERU
Hall to c for Cooper. 1 2
Rojas singled through the right side. 1 2
D'Antonio flied out to cf. 1 2
Rojas advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 1 2
McDonald walked. 1 2
Hagestad grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI; McDonald advanced to second; Rojas scored,
unearned.

1 3

Liberatore grounded out to p. 1 3

North Georgia C&S - Top of 3rd NGC ERU
Deckon reached on an error by ss. 1 3
Ihlenburg singled to center field; Deckon advanced to third. 1 3
Copeland hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b, RBI; Ihlenburg out on the play; Deckon scored, unearned. 2 3
Hall walked. 2 3
Cooper pinch ran for Hall. 2 3
Ainslie, M struck out looking. 2 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd NGC ERU
Hall to c for Cooper. 2 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Smith, J doubled through the right side. 2 3
Anderson pinch ran for Smith, J. 2 3
Cocolin flied out to rf; Anderson advanced to third. 2 3
Daniels hit by pitch. 2 3
Davis flied out to cf, RBI; Daniels advanced to second; Anderson scored. 2 4
Rojas flied out to rf. 2 4

North Georgia C&S - Top of 4th NGC ERU
Smith, J to c for Anderson. 2 4
Hrenko lined out to lf. 2 4
Brinson singled to center field. 2 4
Hocevar flied out to lf. 2 4
Loder fouled out to 3b. 2 4

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th NGC ERU
D'Antonio grounded out to ss. 2 4
McDonald struck out swinging. 2 4
Hagestad struck out swinging. 2 4

North Georgia C&S - Top of 5th NGC ERU
Deckon grounded out to ss. 2 4
Ihlenburg doubled to center field. 2 4
Copeland grounded out to ss; Ihlenburg advanced to third. 2 4
Hall flied out to cf. 2 4

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th NGC ERU
Liberatore flied out to cf. 2 4
Smith, J reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 2 4
Anderson pinch ran for Smith, J. 2 4
Cocolin singled to right center, RBI; Anderson scored, unearned. 2 5
White to p for Lystad. 2 5
Smith, A to dh for Daniels. 2 5
Smith, A struck out swinging. 2 5
Cocolin out at second c to 3b, picked off. 2 5

North Georgia C&S - Top of 6th NGC ERU
Smith, J to c for Anderson. 2 5
Cooper pinch hit for Ainslie, M. 2 5
Cooper singled. 2 5
Cooper advanced to second on an error by 3b. 2 5
Matheny to rf for Hrenko. 2 5
Matheny walked. 2 5
Rigsby to p for Kuykendall. 2 5
Brinson grounded out to 3b; Matheny advanced to second; Cooper advanced to third. 2 5
Hocevar flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Cooper scored, unearned. 3 5
Loder struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 5

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th NGC ERU
Cooper to cf. 3 5
Davis struck out looking. 3 5
Rojas flied out to rf. 3 5
D'Antonio struck out swinging. 3 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia C&S - Top of 7th NGC ERU
Deckon grounded out to 3b. 3 5
Ihlenburg grounded out to 3b. 3 5
Copeland struck out looking. 3 5

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th NGC ERU
McDonald singled through the right side. 3 5
Hagestad walked; McDonald advanced to second. 3 5
Liberatore struck out looking. 3 5
Smith, J singled; Hagestad advanced to second; McDonald advanced to third. 3 5
Anderson pinch ran for Smith, J. 3 5
Cocolin homered, 4 RBI; Anderson scored; Hagestad scored; McDonald scored. 3 9
Smith, A grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 9
Davis struck out swinging. 3 9

North Georgia C&S - Top of 8th NGC ERU
Smith, J to c for Anderson. 3 9
Hall struck out swinging. 3 9
Cooper struck out swinging. 3 9
Matheny flied out to rf. 3 9

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th NGC ERU
Blackmon to p for White. 3 9
Rojas struck out swinging. 3 9
D'Antonio fouled out to c. 3 9
Ethridge pinch hit for McDonald. 3 9
Ethridge struck out swinging. 3 9

North Georgia C&S - Top of 9th NGC ERU
McDonald to ss for Ethridge. 3 9
Jones to 1b for Cocolin. 3 9
Brinson reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 3 9
Hocevar singled through the right side; Brinson advanced to third. 3 9
Barrett to 2b for Loder. 3 9
Barrett struck out swinging. 3 9
Deckon hit by pitch; Hocevar advanced to second. 3 9
Ihlenburg struck out looking. 3 9
Copeland singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Deckon advanced to third; Hocevar scored, unearned;
Brinson scored, unearned.

5 9

Copeland advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Deckon scored, unearned. 6 9
Hall walked. 6 9
Cooper grounded out to ss. 6 9

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th NGC ERU


